34-1

Court Services - Juvenile Detention Center Resolution for Electronic Monitoring Services

WHEREAS, the Sangamon County Court Services – Juvenile Detention Center needs to procure products and services for adults and juveniles who have been court ordered to electronic monitoring, and

WHEREAS, BI, Inc., is a supplier of global positioning system (GPS) tracking equipment and services, and

WHEREAS, the Sangamon County Court Services – Juvenile Detention Center has a contract that renews every year with BI, Inc., and

WHEREAS, the Sangamon County Court Services – Juvenile Detention Center is seeking a purchase order amount of \$48,500.00 for electronic monitoring in FY2020,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY BOARD MEMBERS OF SANGAMON COUNTY, in session this 10th day of December 2019 A.D., that the above purchase order request is accepted at the cost listed above, on behalf of the Sangamon County Court Services – Juvenile Detention Center.

The attached item is accepted and approved:	
I that we have	John O'Neill, Chairman
Cal Toursel	Abe Forsyth, Vice Chairman
Myl Burner	Clyde Bunch
Jan Oll	Tony DelGiorno
Pan Denox	Pam Deppe
Ryan B. Melchi	Ryan Melchin
	·
1-2018X	Todd Smith

DEC 0 2 2019

Don Shay

Sangamon County Purchase Order FY2019

342

Purchase Orders are required for all Informal Quotes (>\$3,500) and Formal Solicitations (>\$30,000)

Department In	formation		
PO Number:	19.1127.541.JC2	(Manually Assigned by Department)	
Department:	Court Services	Employee Contact: Julie Collins	
Department Head Signature: Nicho Carlio Date: 13/2/19			
Purchase Order Type (Regular, Exception or Emergency)			
Type: Regular ☐ (3 Quotes or RFP Documentation Required)			
Legal Review Date: (>\$30,000 or Exception – see below)			
Exception (Provide detailed explanation in Purchase Description/Narrative Section)			
	<u>Reason</u> : Joint Purchasing Contra	act Sole Source Professional Services	
	Not Suitable for Quotes	RFP Other 🗆	
Emergency County Administrator Signature:			
 Will be reported at the next Oversight and/or County Board Meeting Provide detailed explanation in Purchase Description/Narrative Section 			
Purchase Request Information			
Vendor:	Bl, Incorporated	Quantity: 12 Price Per Unit: \$4,041.67	
Total Price:	\$48,500.00	G/L: AB008 3150 1000 541.000	
Purchase Description/Narrative:			
To provide equipment and services for electronic monitoring of adults and juveniles. The contract allows for yearly renewal.			
		DEC 2 0 2019	
		Andy Goleman	
Auditor's Office	PO request documents need to be to the A	SANGAMON COUNTY AUDITOR auditor's Office 5 business days prior to the oversight committee meeting)	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Date Necested.	Auditor's Office	1, 2000	
County Board			
•	Meeting Da	te Signature	
Approved by County Board (if applicable):			
	pard Resolution Required for All POs >\$30,000)		